ST PETER CLAVER COLLEGE

Bus Run No.5 - Chuwar, Karalee, Barellan Point, Nth Ipswich,

Brassall, Coalfalls, Sadliers Crossing & Ipswich Central.

€TERCLY
?(_oLLEctvﬁ?

)

CONCERN + LOVE + JUSTICE
—~—,

OR » A RNOON R
Approx Approx
'pp Bus Stops Street / Suburb Index ,PP Bus Stops Street / Suburb Index
Time of Time of
6.45 Depart SPCC 3.10 Depart SPCC
Bus Stop —Junction Rd near Melbourne St . .
7.00 1 3.26 1 Translink Stop - Limestone St, near Foote Lane
roundabout
7.04 2 outside 3 Arthur Summervilles Rd, Just after Barellan 3.29 2 Burnett St, Blair State School Bus Zone
Point Sign.
Translink Stop - Hunter St, opp. Brassall Shoppin
7.04 3 Arthur Sommervilles Road, Karalee State School 3.33 3 P PP pping
Centre
7.08 4 near 34 Settler Way, Karalee 3.35 4 Translink Stop - Opp. Brassall State School
7.09 5 near 76 Settler Way, Karalee 3.38 5 Translink Stop - Waterworks Rd, near Simmons Rd
7.10 6 near 112 Settler Way, Karalee 3.38 6 Holdsworth Rd, corner of Reginald Rd
Bus Stop - Junction Rd, outside Karalee Shoppin
7.11 7 near 136 Settler Way, Karalee 3.43 7 P pping
Centre
Bus Stop — Junction Rd, near Melbourne St
7.18 8 |(TBA) Elaine St, Karalee 3.45 8 P
roundabout
outside 3 Arthur Summervilles Rd, Just after Barellan
7.20 9 near 71 Gascoyne St, Karalee 3.47 9 Point Sign.
509 Junction Rd, Barrellan Pnt . First
7.23 10 Ave )unc ‘on e, Barrefian Fn (opp- Firs 3.49 10 Arthur Summervilles Rd at Karalee State School
541 Junction Rd, Barrellan Pnt.( Prior to turning right .
7.24 11 X 4.00 11 Drop as required along Settler Way
to stay on Junction Rd)
7.26 12 Junction Rd, Bus Shelter after Brisbane Cres. 4.10 12 TBA Elaine St, Karalee
7.32 13 Lyndon Way, near #27 4.12 13 Gascoyne Dr - after second speed hump (Near #71)
509 Junction Rd, Barrellan Pnt . First
7.34 14 Torrens St, near #2 4.15 14 unction Rd, Barrefian Fi (opp Firs
Ave.)
41 ) tion Rd ( Prior to t i ight to st.
7.35 15 Albatross Ave, Outside #8 4.16 15 5 an ‘on ((Prior to turning right to stay on
Junction Rd)
7.36 16 Queensborough Rd, Outside #27 4.18 16 Junction Rd, Bus Shelter after Brisbane Cres
7.40 17 Translink Stop - Junction Rd, Opp. Karalea Shops 4.24 17 Near #27 Lyndon Way
7.47 18 Holdsworth Rd, Cnr Reginald Rd 4.26 18 Near #2 Torrens St
7.50 19 Translink Stop - Waterworks Rd, near Simmons Rd 4.28 19 Albatross Ave, outside #8
7.52 20 Translink Stop - Brassall State School 4.30 20 Outside #27 Queensborough Rd
7.54 21 Translink Stop - Hunter St, Brassall Shopping Centre
8.00 22 Burnett St, Opp. Blair State School Bus Zone
23 Translink Stop - Ipswich City Square
24 TInk Stop - after Swift Sports Club
8.20 Arrive  [SPCC End of service - bus returns to Yard

NB: THE TIMES QUOTED MAY VARY DUE TO TRAFFIC CONDITIONS ON THE DAY, THEREFORE STUDENTS ARE REQUESTED TO BE AT THEIR STOP FIVE MINUTES PRIOR. THIS
SERVICE WILL COLLECT STUDENTS FROM ANY TRANSLINK BUS STOP ALONG THIS ROUTE, WHETHER IT LISTED ABOVE OR NOT, HOWEVER IT IS THE STUDENT'S

RESPONSIBILITY TO BE CLEARLY VISIBLE TO THE DRIVER AND HAIL THE BUS DOWN.




ST PETER CLAVER COLLEGE

Bus Run No.5 - Chuwar, Karalee, Barellan Point, Nth Ipswich,

eTERCLY),
COLLEGg

&®

54 kms Brassall, Coalfalls, Sadliers Crossing & Ipswich Central. =
OR R
Time AM Street / Road Time AM Street / Road
Travel west via the Warrego Hwy and take
6.45 Depart . 7.34 Stop |Near #2 Torrens St
the Mt Crosby Rd exit.
L Junction Road L Junction Rd
7.00 Stop |Bus Stop — Melbourne St roundabout L Albatross Avenue
Thru |Arthur Summervilles Road 7.35 Stop |Outside #8 Albatross Ave
7.02 Stop outside 3 Al"thm.' Summervilles Rd, Just after L Queensborough Road
Barellan Point Sign.
7.04 Stop [Karalee State School 7.36 Stop |Outside #27 Queensborough Rd
Thru |into Settler Way U-turn |At Yarra Crt & return along Queensborough Rd.
7.08 Stop [near 34 Settler Way, Karalee R  |Albatross Avenue
7.09 Stop [near 76 Settler Way, Karalee L |Junction Road
7.10 Stop [|near 112 Settler Way, Karalee 7.40 Stop |Bus Stop - Opp. Karalea Shops
7.11 Stop [near 136 Settler Way, Karalee L Mt Crosby Road
U-turn [Park Rd Roundabout R Onto Warrego Hwy / M2 (West Bound)
L Blaxland St Take [Nth Ipswich / Kholo exit
Thru |into Hume St Thru [into Holdsworth Rd
R Oxley Dr 7.47 Stop |Cnr Reginald Rd
R Elaine St L Waterworks Rd
7.18 Stop |TBA Elaine St 7.50 Stop |Bus Stop - after Simmons Rd
L Arthur Summervilles Road R Pine Mountain Rd
L Gascoyne Dr 7.52 Stop |Bus Stop - Brassall State School
7.20 Stop |[Near #71 Gascoyne St Thru [Hunter St
R Hood St 7.54 Stop |TInk Stop - Brassall Shopping Centre
L Junction Road Thru |Albion Street
509 Junction Rd, Barrellan Pnt (opp. . .
7.23 Stop |, Thru [Kingsmill Road
First Ave.)
541 Junction Rd ( Prior to turning right to stay N
7.24 Stop R R Harlin Street
on Junction Rd)
Vere R |To stay on Junction Road Thru [Burnett Street
7.26 Stop [Junction Rd, Bus Shelter after Brisbane Cres 8.00 Stop |Opp. Blair State School Bus Zone
Vere R |onto Islander St L Brisbane Street
R Riverside Ave 8.04 Stop |TInk Stop - Ipswich City Square
Thru |Elanora Way 8.10 Stop |TInk Stop - after Swift Sports Club
R Bendemeer Rd Thru [into Aberdare Street
Thru |vere Linto Junction Rd L Pottery Road
L Lyndon Way L Jacob Street
7.32 Stop |[Near #27 Lyndon Way L Claver Way
Thru |into Torrens St 8.20 Arrive [SPCC




ST PETER CLAVER COLLEGE

Bus Run No.5 - Karalee, Barellan Point, Nth Ipswich,

ETERCLY
® COLLEGe &

)

54 kms Brassall, Coalfalls, Sadliers Crossing & Ipswich Central. =
AFTERNOON R
Time PM Direction Street / Road Time PM | Direction Street / Road
3.10 Depart SPCC U-turn  |Park Rd Roundabout
R Jacob St into Pottery Rd L Blaxland St
R Aberdare St Thru into Hume St
L Brisbane Rd R Oxley Dr
Thru into Limestone St R Elaine St
3.26 Stop Tink Stop - near Foote Lane 4.10 Stop TBA Elaine St
R Burnett St L Arthur Summervilles Road
3.29 Stop Blair State School Bus Zone L Gascoyne Dr
Thru into Harlin St 4.12 Stop Near #71 Gascoyne St
L Macrae St R Hood St
Vere R into Kingsmill Rd L Junction Road
Thru into Albion St 4.15 Stop Eﬁ!:::\r::;on Rd, Barrellan Pt (opp.
Thru into Hunter St 416 Stop 541 Junc.tion Rd ( Prior to turning right to stay
on Junction Rd)
3.33 Stop Tink Stop - Opp. Brassall Shopping Centre Vere R [To stay on Junction Road
R Pine Mountain Rd 4.18 Stop Junction Rd, Bus Shelter after Brisbane Cres
3.35 Stop Tink Stop - Opp. Brassall State School VereR [onto Islander St
L Waterworks Rd R Riverside Ave
Stop Bus Stop - near Simmons Rd Thru Elanora Way
R Holmes St R Bendemeer Rd
L Holdsworth Rd Thru vere L into Junction Rd
3.38 Stop Cnr Reginald Rd L Lyndon Way
R Waterworks Rd (over M2) 4.24 Stop Near #27 Lyndon Way
Roundabout [take 4th exit onto M2 East bound Thru into Torrens St
Take Mt Crosby Rd Exit 4.26 Stop Near #2 Torrens St
L Mt Crosby Rd L Junction Rd
R Junction Rd L Albatross Avenue
3.43 Stop Karalee Shopping Centre 4.28 Stop Outside #8 Albatross Ave
3.45 Stop Bus Stop — Melbourne St roundabout L Queensborough Road
Thru Arthur Summervilles Road 4.3 Stop Outside #27 Queensborough Rd
outside 3 Arthur Summervilles Rd, Just after
3.47 Stop Barellan Point Sign. U-turn  |At Yarra Crt & return along Queensborough Rd.
3.49 Stop Karalee State School R Albatross Avenue
Thru into Settler Way L Junction Road
4.00 Stop Drop as required along Settler Way 4.30 End of run - return to yard




